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Coach Scott Steinmann leads the Lady Sluggers in warmups prior to 

a recent practice 
JANUARY 2026 

Lady Sluggers Open Season on January 5th 
By Larry Wolfe 

 
The Lady Sluggers will open their season with a home game at the Field of Dreams 
on Monday, January 5th. Following is their entire home schedule for the 2026 
season. All games start at noon; doubleheaders are played against each opposing 
squad. 
 
Monday, January 5 vs. the Roadhaven Rebels 
Monday, January 19 vs. the Resort Red Sox 
Wednesday, January 21 vs. the Valle del Oro Heat 
Monday, January 26 vs. the Sunland Springs Village Scorpions 
Monday, February 9 vs. the Sunland Village East Panthers 
Wednesday, February 11 vs. the Mesa Stingers 
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Monday, February 16 vs. the Fountain of the Sun Sparklers 
Monday, February 23 vs. the Sunland Springs Village Scorpions 
Wednesday, February 25 vs. the Valle del Oro Heat 
Wednesday, March 4 vs. the Viewpoint Gems  
 
The Sluggers’ complete home and away schedule may be found on the Ladies 
Page of our website. Come out to the field and cheer our ladies on! 
 
Note that for the first time the Lady Sluggers have a team sponsor. We welcome 
Serene Solutions to our softball family!  
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